During the preparation of the statutory accounts for the year ended 31 Dec 2024, it was identified that the £5.47m of
shareholder loan owed to Auxey Bidco Limited was incorrectly classified within non-current liabilities in the prior
year. The comparative amounts have been restated to properly classify these balances within current liabilities
reflecting the fact that the loan is repayable on demand. As at 31 December 2023, the Group reclassified £6.97m from
non-current to current liabilities (2022: £6.48m). This reclassification has no impact on the Group’s net assets.

The following table presents each line item of the consolidated financial statements affected by the prior year
restatement as of 31 December 2023:

Docusign Envelope ID: DAC904EE-4EC7-4121-89E5-64B84F5855E7

Alexander Mann Group Limited

Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2024

67

33. Prior year restatement (continued)

Consolidated statement
of financial positions
(extract)

As reported
stated at 31

December 2023
(Decrease)

/increase

As restated
at 31

December
2023

As reported
stated at 31

December
2022

(Decrease)
/increase

As restated
at 31

December
2022

   £'000   £'000   £'000   £'000   £'000   £'000
Current liabilities   (233,724)   (6,970)   (240,694)   (298,830)   (6,479)   (305,309)

Net current assets   116,449   (6,970)   109,479   83,157   (6,479)   76,678
Total assets less current
liabilities   466,739   (6,970)   459,769   182,992   (6,479)   176,513

Non - current liabilities   (267,831)   6,970   (260,861)   (10,651)   6,479   (4,172)

Company statement of
financial positions
(extract)

As reported
stated at 31

December 2023
(Increase)/

decrease

As restated
at 31

December
2023

As reported
stated at 31

December
2022

(Increase)/
decrease

As restated
at 31

December
2022

   £'000   £'000   £'000   £'000   £'000   £'000
Current liabilities   (7,657)   (6,970)   (14,627)   (15,797)   (6,479)   (22,276)

Net current liabilities   (7,635)   (6,970)   (14,605)   (15,750)   (6,479)   (22,229)
Total assets less current
liabilities   45,083   (6,970)   38,113   36,968   (6,479)   30,489

Non - current liabilities   (6,970)   6,970   -   (6,479)   6,479   -

Docusign Envelope ID: DAC904EE-4EC7-4121-89E5-64B84F5855E7

Alexander Mann Group Limited

Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2024

68

Appendix – subsidiary undertakings

Subsidiary Undertaking Registered Address Country of
registration

Alexander Mann Associates Limited 60 London Wall, 2nd Floor, London, EC2M 5TQ England and Wales

Alexander Mann Solutions Limited 60 London Wall, 2nd Floor, London, EC2M 5TQ England and Wales